## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitamins 4 Less, Inc.		09/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Health Authority, LLC	
Street Address:	4419 Parkbreeze Court	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2764511	CLICK AND SAVE	
Registration Number:	2390260	VITAMINS 4LESS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)336-2217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-227-0679

Email: jrust@FarrellFritz.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Rust
Address Line 1: 1320 RexCorp Plaza
Address Line 2: Farrell Fritz, PC. 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556-1320

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY P. RUST	
Signature:	/JPR/	
Date:	10/11/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0093

900089118

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Vitamins 4 Less Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Vitamins 4 Less Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Vitamins 4 Less Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Vitamins 4 Less, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 686 Central Avenue,

Dover, New Hampshire 03820 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule 1 ("Marks") and their corresponding registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Health Authority, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with

an address at 4419 Parkbreeze Court, Orlando, Florida 32808 ("Assignee"), its entire worldwide

right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their related registrations, together with the

goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and registrations, with all rights of action,

powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the

Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all

remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages,

profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the

related goodwill.

Vitamins 4 Less, Inc. ("Assignor"

Name

Dated: September >

400621.1

COUNTY OF

On the day of September in the year 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Andrew Colonian, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf

Notary Public

of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

PAMELA A. GANGERII Notary Public commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires February 16, 2012

400621.1

# SCHEDULE 1

Federal Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLICK AND SAVE	2764511	September 16, 2003
VITAMINS 4LESS	2390260	September 26, 2000

FFDOCS1:763691.02

**RECORDED: 10/11/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0097